
Cook County Department of Animal and Rabies Control 
Rabies Vaccine Clinics 

Schedule for 2015
Events will be held from 10 a.m. to 2:45 p.m. 

May 
Tues. May 5
Joy Fellowship Baptist Church   
2025 E. 175th
Lansing, IL  

July
Wed. July 1 
Ivanhoe Park Fieldhouse  
14401 Stewart Ave
Riverdale, IL

June    
Tues. June 2 
Southwest Ice Arena  
5505 W. 127th St. 
Crestwood, IL

August 
Tues. Aug.4 
Douglas Park
1401 S. Sacramento 
Enter from Roosevelt Rd 
Chicago, IL

September
Tues. Sept. 1 
Markham Courthouse 
16501 S. Kedzie 
 Markham, IL

October 

 

Wed. June 3
Richton Park Municipal Ctr. 
4455 Sauk Trail
(Southside Parking Lot) 
Richton Park, IL

Wed. Aug. 5  
Jackson Park Fieldhouse   
6401 S. Stony Island         
Chicago, IL

Wed. Sept. 2
Jewel
                 763 E. 162nd      
SW corner of parking lot             
South Holland, IL

Tues. June 9 
McKinley Park 
2210 W. Pershing Rd 
Chicago, IL

Tues. Aug 11
Memorial Park
612 Wentworth Ave
Calumet City, IL 

Tues. Sept. 8 
Jewel
1340 Patriot Blvd

 Glenview, IL

Wed. Sept. 9
VFW Hall
1529 S. Harlem 

Wed. June 10
Cicero Community Park 
34th Court and Laramie 
Cicero, IL

Wed. Aug. 12 
Tuley Park 
501 E. 90th Place 
Chicago, IL Berywn, IL 

Tues. June 16
Marquette Park
67th and Kedzie

Tues. Aug. 18
Jewel 
10203 W. Grand Ave

Chicago, IL Franklin Park, IL

Tues. Sept. 15 
Martin Temple AME Zion 
6930 S. Cottage    

  Chicago, IL  

Wed. June 17
Our Lady of Loretto  
8925 S. Kostner Ave 
Hometown, IL

Wed. Aug. 19
Pietryka Funeral Home       
5735 W. Diversey Ave 
Chicago, IL      

Wed. Sept. 16      
Jewel  
127th & Harlem  
Palos Heights, IL  

Tues. June 23 
Jewel
45 S. Plum Grove 
Palatine, IL

Tues. Aug. 25 
Piotrowski Park 
4247 W. 31st Street              
Chicago, IL

Tues. Sept. 22 
 Animal Krackers 
 3309 W. 115th Street  
 Merrionette Park IL

Wed. June 24
Jack A Claes Pavilion 
1000 Wellington Ave 
 Elk Grove Village, IL 

Wed.  Aug. 26 
Sterling Estates
9300 W. 79th Street 
Justice, IL

Wed. Sept. 23
Harrison Park 
1824 S. Wood
 Chicago, IL 

Tues. Sept 29 
Jewel
1485 Palatine Rd 
Hoffman Estates,IL 

Tues. June 30   
Harvey Police Dept.
15301 Dixie Hwy
Harvey, IL

Tues. July 7
Jewel
4250 N. Lincoln Ave   
Chicago, IL

Wed. July 8
Morton Grove Community Ctr 
6140 Dempster
Morton Grove, IL

Tues. July 14
 Maywood Library 
121 S. 5th Ave 
Maywood, IL

Wed. July 15
Garfield Park
100 N. Central Park Ave 
Chicago, IL   

Tues. July 21 
Brookfield Village Hall  
8820 Brookfield 
Brookfield, IL

Wed. July 22
Oak Leaf Commons  
1500 Lee Street 
Des Plaines, IL 

Tues. July 28
Elmwood Park Village Hall 
11 Conti Street 
Elmwood Park, IL 

Wed. July 29
Institute of Puerto Rican Art & Culture 
3015 W. Divison Street
Chicago, IL 

Wed. Sept 30
Highway Building Garage 34
1 Illinois Blvd
Hoffman Estates, IL

Tues. Oct. 6  
Bloom Township Hall   
425 S. Halsted 
Chicago Heights, IL  

Tues. Oct 13
 McCook Athletic & 
Exposition (The Max) 
4750 S. Vernon Ave
McCook, IL
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